Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



DINGYI GROUP INVESTMENT LIMITED

鼎億集團投資有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 508)

APPOINTMENT OF INDEPENDENT FINANCIAL ADVISER

Independent Financial Adviser to the Independent Board Committee and the Independent Shareholders



References are made to the announcement of the Company dated 23 June 2023 in relation to, among others, the Subscription and the issue of the Convertible Bonds under Specific Mandate (the "Announcement"). Unless the context requires otherwise, capitalised terms used herein shall have the same meanings as those defined in the Announcement.

Alpha Financial Group Limited, being a licensed corporation to carry out Type 1 (dealing in securities) and Type 6 (advising on corporate finance) regulated activity under the SFO, has been appointed as the Independent Financial Adviser to make recommendations to the Independent Board Committee, and the Independent Shareholders in respect of the Subscription and the issue of the Convertible Bonds. The appointment of Alpha Financial Group Limited has been approved by the Independent Board Committee pursuant to the Listing Rules.

The letter of advice from the Independent Financial Adviser to the Independent Board Committee and the Independent Shareholders and the recommendation of the Independent Board Committee will be included in the Circular.

By the Order of the Board

DINGYI GROUP INVESTMENT LIMITED

Su Xiaonong

Acting Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

Hong Kong, 28 June 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. SU Xiaonong (Acting Chairman and Chief Executive Officer), Mr. WANG Xiaohua and Mr. HO Cheong Hang Edmond as Executive Directors; and Mr. CHOW Shiu Ki, Mr. CAO Kuangyu and Mr. IP Chi Wai as Independent Non-executive Directors.